

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1876/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRLA No. 447/2002 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S KALAMANI TEX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BALASUBRAMANIAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16546/2018)

Date : 12-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. S. Parthasarathi, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.

For Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner/s is/are willing to deposit the entire amount in this Court within a period of four weeks from today.

In view of the above submission of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the petitioner/s is/are directed to deposit the entire amount in this Court, by way of a demand draft, drawn in favour of the Registrar, Supreme Court of India within a period of four weeks' from today.

List after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR