

ITEM NO.1 Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1876/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRLA No. 447/2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S KALAMANI TEX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BALASUBRAMANIAN

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION & IA No. 16546/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. Mani Prabu, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

Perused the Office Report dated 22-1-2021.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures is allowed

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and learned counsel appearing for respondent - complainant at length.

Hearing is concluded.

The Order is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR

Cases cited:-

1. (2019) 13 SCC 289
2. (2012) 10 SCC 383
3. (2019) 5 SCC 418
4. (2009) 2 SCC 513