

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 42005/2017

M/S KALAMANI TEX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BALASUBRAMANIAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16546/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.16544/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING and IA
No.16545/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 09-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. S. Parthasarathi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER